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PROGRAM TOTALS Year-to-date:       Programs             -556                 

        Attendance           - 17,627 

 

 

Sites: 

  

 -Did some minor boardwalk repairs. 

  

 

  

Programs:  

 -Fall school programs will finish up in mid-Nov.  we will begin 

Kindergarten bird feeding programs in Dec. 

 -EE staff assisted with annual Bog Day. 

Miscellaneous: 

 -Bird Seed Sale was successful, Waste Authority donated a trailer for 

storage of seed during the sale. 

 -We currently have 3 Eagle Scout projects underway at KC and MNC. 

 -EE staff is shifting some job responsibilities due to staff 

turnover.  

 

     PROGRAM SUMMARY 

 

October 

 

Sat. Oct. 7  Private Bog walk     6 

 

Tues. Oct. 10  Hamilton 1st classroom (3 progs.)  55 

 

Wed. Oct. 11  PV 4th Bog  C      62 



 

Wed. Oct. 11  Public Bog Walk      9 

 

Wed. Oct. 11  Morey 1st classroom (3 progs.)  46 

 

Thurs. Oct. 12  Growing Concern KC      22 

 

Thurs. Oct. 12  Wallenpaupack HS Bog    8 

 

Fri. Oct. 13  PV 4th Bog       61 

 

Fri. Oct. 13  Children’s Acd. Learning Center KC  35 

 

Sat. Oct. 14  Public Art Opening     15 

 

Sat. Oct. 14  Public Bog Walk      19 

 

Sat. Oct. 14  BWA walk        6 

 

Mon. Oct. 16  Arlington 1st classroom, (2 progs.)  33 

 

Mon. Oct. 16  SEC 1st classroom (2 progs.)   86 

 

Mon. Oct. 16  Private bog walk     6 

 

Tues. Oct. 17  ESU Educators Bog (2 progs.)   44 

 

Tues. Oct. 17  SEC 1st classroom (2 progs.)   87 

 

Wed. Oct. 18  Public bog Walk      9 

 

Thurs. Oct. 19  TNC Bog        13 

 

Thurs. Oct. 19  Morey 1st KC       47 

 

Thurs. Oct. 19  SEC 1st classroom (2 progs.)   65 

 

Fri. Oct. 20  Hamilton 1st KC      55 

 

Fri. Oct. 20  Public Project Owlnet    24 

 

Sat. Oct. 20  Cherry Valley NWR Festival    102 

 

Sun. Oct. 21  Public Bog Day      63 

 

Mon. Oct. 23  Arlington 1st KC       36 

 

Tues. Oct. 24  Mrs. Bush’s personal care    18 

 

Wed. Oct. 25  Public Bog Walk      22 

 

Wed. Oct. 25  SEC 1st KC       63 



 

Wed. Oct. 25  Wilson HS Bog      12 

 

Thurs. Oct. 26  SEC 1st KC       41 

 

Fri. Oct. 27  SEC 1st KC       42 

 

Fri. Oct. 27  Public Owlnet      25 

 

Sat. Oct. 28   Birthday Party      17 

 

Tues. Oct. 31  SEC 1st KC       42 

 
    

 

 

Program Summary 

 

Programs –44          Attendance   - 1,278 

School-26  Private-10  Public-8 

Year-to-date totals 

 

Programs –556      Attendance   - 17,627 

School    -358      Private  -137     Public   - 61                                                                                                  

                                                        

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION: 1,499   as of October 31, 2023 

PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEOPLE:  

 

T  – Technician               C – Contracted Services   

HE – Hydraulic Engineer  G – Guest Speaker 

WS - Watershed Specialist    RC-Resource Conservationists 


